REVISOR'S NOTE: This section is new language derived without substantive change from former Art. 44A, § 1-301(1) through (9), the first sentence of (10), and the part of the introductory language to this section relating to the powers of an authority.

In subsection (b)(3) of this section, the reference to "existence" is substituted for the former reference to "succession" for clarity.

In subsection (b)(4) of this section, the former reference to "execute" is deleted as included in the reference to "make".

In subsection (b)(5) of this section, the former reference to an authority's power to "from time to time" amend bylaws, rules, and regulations is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (b)(6) of this section, the former reference to an authority's power to carry into effect the "powers" and purposes of the authority is deleted as redundant.

In subsection (c)(2) of this section, the former reference to "any part thereof" is deleted as included in the reference to "housing project".

In subsection (c)(3) of this section, the reference to a "governmental unit" is substituted for the former reference to "[public] agency" to conform to the terminology used throughout this article. Similarly, in subsection (g)(3) of this section, the reference to "governmental units" is substituted for the former reference to "agencies".

Also in subsection (c)(3) of this section, the former reference to "agency, public or private" is deleted as included in the defined term "person".

In subsection (c)(4) of this section, the reference to "any other" law is substituted for the former reference to "anything to the contrary contained in this article or in any other provision of law" for brevity.

Also in subsection (c)(4) of this section, the former reference to "stipulations" is deleted as surplusage.

In subsection (d)(2) of this section, the former reference to "lease" is deleted as included in the reference to "rent out".

Also in subsection (d)(2) of this section, the former reference to "dwellings" is deleted as included in the reference to "houses".

In subsection (d)(5) and (6) of this section, the former references to "interest therein" are deleted as included in the references to "any real or personal property".

In subsection (f)(1) and (3) of this section, the references to "housing" are substituted for the former references to "dwelling accommodations" to conform to the terminology used throughout this article.

In subsection (f)(1) of this section, the former reference to "means and